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Section 14.910 Registration of Special Purpose Aircraft

a)	It shall be unlawful for any person to operate an aircraft designated as a Special Purpose Aircraft, under Section 14.900, to or from an uncertificated area in the state of Illinois, without first receiving a Certificate of Registration as a Special Purpose Aircraft from the Division.  Application shall be made on forms prescribed by the Division, and shall include the name of the owner of the certificated area to be used for the Special Purpose Aircraft.  Additionally, any other supporting information and documentation, as may be required from time to time by the Division for the registration of a Special Purpose Aircraft under Section 14.900, shall be submitted to the Division with the application.  No aircraft shall be considered a Special Purpose Aircraft until the Division has issued a Certificate of Registration to the owner of the aircraft.  The Certificate of Registration shall be carried in the Special Purpose Aircraft at all times while it is being operated in the State of Illinois as a Special Purpose Aircraft.  (See Section 47 of the Act.)

b)	The certificate of registration is non-transferable either as to the applicant or the aircraft and authorizes only those uses proposed in the application.  The certificate shall be valid for as long as the applicant owns the aircraft identified in the application, provided the aircraft’s Federal Aircraft Certificate is properly registered annually with the State of Illinois in accordance with Subpart B.
